

No. _____

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

IN RE DUANE EDWARD BUCK,

Petitioner,

**ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS TO RICK THALER,
DIRECTOR, TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE,
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS DIVISION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... ii

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS BELOW iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES vi

PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPIS 1

OPINIONS BELOW 2

JURISDICTION..... 3

REASONS FOR NOT MAKING APPLICATION TO THE DISTRICT COURT..... 3

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED..... 3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 4

SUPREME COURT RULE 20 REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT 19

I. MR. BUCK’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS OBTAINED IN VIOLATION OF EQUAL PROTECTION, DUE PROCESS, AND THE EIGHTH AMENDMENT 19

 A. Racial Discrimination Has No Place in the Courtroom..... 19

 B. Mr. Buck’s Case Is Indistinguishable From Other Quijano Cases in Which the Attorney General Confessed Error and in Which Federal Courts Found Constitutional Violations..... 22

II. EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCES WARRANT THE EXERCISE OF THE COURT’S DISCRETIONARY POWERS..... 27

CONCLUSION..... 29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Edmonson v. Leesville Concrete Co.</i> , 500 U.S. 614 (1991)	19, 22
<i>Felker v. Turpin</i> , 518 U.S. 651 (1996)	3
<i>Lawrence v. Charter</i> , 516 U.S. 163 (1996)	20
<i>Powers v. Ohio</i> , 499 U.S. 400 (1991)	21
<i>Rose v. Mitchell</i> , 443 US 545 (1979)	4, 20
<i>Saldaño v. Cockrell</i> , 267 F. Supp. 2d 635 (E.D. Tex. 2003).....	24
<i>United States v. Huey</i> , 76 F.3d 638, 641 (5th Cir. 1996).....	21
